

**Resolution 06-2024, Building Permit Fee Schedule**  
**Exhibit A - Page 1 of 2**

---

---

**Total Job Valuation:**

**Building Permit Fees:**

\$0.00 to \$1,000

~~\$35~~ \$50 base fee

\$1,001 to \$20,000

~~\$35~~ \$50 for the first \$1,000, plus ~~\$6.00~~ \$9.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$20,000.

\$20,001 to \$40,000

~~\$149~~ \$225 for the first \$20,000, plus ~~\$7.00~~ \$10.50 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$40,000.

\$40,001 to \$60,000

~~\$282~~ \$425 for the first \$40,000, plus ~~\$8.00~~ \$12.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$60,000.

\$60,001 to \$100,000

~~\$434~~ \$650 for the first \$60,000, plus ~~\$9.00~~ \$13.50 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$100,000.

\$100,001 to \$500,000

~~\$785~~ \$1,000 for the first \$100,000, plus ~~\$8.00~~ \$10.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$500,000.

\$500,001 to \$1,000,000

~~\$3,977~~ \$5,000 for the first \$500,000, plus ~~\$7.00~~ \$8.75 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including \$1,000,000.

\$1,000,001 and above

~~\$7,470~~ \$9,500 for the first \$1,000,000, plus ~~\$6.00~~ \$7.50 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof.

**Resolution 06-2024, Building Permit Fee Schedule**  
**Exhibit A - Page 2 of 2**

---

---

**Plan Review Fee:**

50% of the adopted building permit fee.

**Private Provider Discounted Fee:**

Building permit applications using a private provider for building permit plan review shall be charged 25% of the adopted plan review fee, plus a \$200 administrative fee.

Applicants using a private provider for building inspections shall be charged 25% of the adopted building permit fee, plus a \$200 administrative fee.

Applicants using a private provider for both plan review and inspections are eligible for the 75% fee reduction on both the plan review fee and the permit fee, and shall be charged each \$200 administrative fee.